LELAND TOWNSHIP BOARD

P.O. Box 238 Phone: 231-256-7546 Lake Leelanau, MI 49653 Fax: 231-256-2465

Susan Och, Supervisor

Shirley Garthe, Treasurer
Lisa Brookfield, Clerk

Mariann Kirch, Trustee
Clint Mitchell, Trustee

LELAND TOWNSHIP BOARD SPECIAL MEETING

September 5, 2024 – 2:30 PM Leland Township Library, Munnecke Room 203 E Cedar Street, Leland Agenda

CALL TO ORDER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE APPROVAL OF AGENDA DECLARATION OF CONFLICT OF INTERESTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: None

PUBLIC COMMENT ACTION ITEMS

- 1. Approval of pursuing the transfer of deed for the Munnecke property, 203 E Cedar Street, Leland to the Leland Township Public Library.
- 2. Appoint Leland Township Board member team to manage and negotiate the Munnecke property transfer.

BOARD COMMENT PUBLIC COMMENT ADJOURNMENT

Lisa Brookfield, Leland Township Clerk

Date Approved: